THE DATASHEET OF
TL074MDREP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
2
3
4
5

• Extended Product-Change Notification
• Product Traceability
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
The JFET-input operational amplifiers in the TL07x is similar to the TL08x series, with low input bias and offset
currents and fast slew rate. The low harmonic distortion and low noise make the TL07x ideally suited for high-
fidelity and audio preamplifier applications. Each amplifier features JFET inputs (for high input impedance)
coupled with bipolar output stages integrated on a single monolithic chip.
The TL07x is characterized for operation over the extended temperature range of –40°C to 125°C or military
temperature range of –55°C to 125°C.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
VIOmaX ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA PACKAGE VID NUMBERAT 25°C PART NUMBER MARKING
TL072QDREP TL072Q V62/12604-01XE
–40°C to 125°C 6 mV SOIC – D Reel of 2500
TL074QDREP TL074Q V62/11621-01XE
Reel of 2500 TL074MDREP TL074M V62/11621-02XE
–55°C to 125°C 6 mV SOIC – D
Tube of 75 TL074MDEP TL074M V62/11621-02XE-T
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2011–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
C1
VCC+
IN+
VCC−
1080 Ω
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ1080 Ω
IN− 64 Ω
128 Ω
64 Ω
All component values shown are nominal.
OUT
18 pF
+
−
IN+
IN−
OUT
TL072-EP, TL074-EP
SLOS747F –OCTOBER 2011–REVISED DECEMBER 2012 www.ti.com
TL072 and TL074 SYMBOL (EACH AMPLIFIER)
SCHEMATIC (EACH AMPLIFIER)
COMPONENT COUNT (1)
COMPONENT TL072 TL074TYPE
Resistors 22 44
Transistors 28 56
JFET 4 6
Diodes 2 4
Capacitors 2 4
epi-FET 2 4
(1) Includes bias and trim circuitry
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TL072-EP TL074-EP
TL072-EP, TL074-EP
www.ti.com SLOS747F –OCTOBER 2011–REVISED DECEMBER 2012
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)